506352576 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6399331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MEI ZHANG	07/23/2020	
JUNQIU JI	07/23/2020	
MEIHUA GAO	07/23/2020	
JUN CHEN	07/23/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 669 CHANGJIANG WEST ROAD		
Internal Address:	LIFEON FACTORY		
City:	HEFEI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	230088		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16652384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: gina.horton@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: JODI L. CONNOLLY, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9763-104363-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JODI L. CONNOLLY

SIGNATURE: /Jodi L. Connolly/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 054354 FRAME: 0979

506352576

source=104363-01_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=104363-01_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=104363-01_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=104363-01_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=104363-01_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054354 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mei Zhang, of Hefei, China, Junqiu Ji, of Hefei, China, Meihua Gao, of Hefei, China, and Jun Chen, of Hefei, China, have invented a certain invention, entitled PROTEIN BINDING TO FIBRONECTIN B DOMAIN, described at least in part in the following patent applications:

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2018/108532, filed on September 29, 2018, entitled "PROTEIN BINDING TO FIBRONECTIN B DOMAIN," and

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/652,384, filed on March 30, 2020, entitled "PROTEIN BINDING TO FIBRONECTIN B DOMAIN."

which invention and applications are collectively referred to as "the Invention;"

WHEREAS, HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., an entity organized under the laws of the People's Republic of China, having a place of business at Lifeon Factory, No. 669 Changjiang West Road, Hefei, Anhui 230088, China, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mei Zhang, Junqiu Ji, Meihua Gao, and Jun Chen hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; the Invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree

that we will communicate to HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to HEFEI LIFEON PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Executed at:	Hefei,	China	, this _	.2.3	day of	7	, 2020.
	(city and co	ountry)	12	, }			
			Mei Zha	ng			
YELL a paged by	3,7)					
Witnessed by: Name (Print):	Miani	Ing Ing	Rood Hele	 , 31 .			
Date:	i (hina	118913	<i>J</i> .				
2-00-0							
Witnessed by:	Male Fr	á					
Name (Print): Address: 1/0, 1/1	A changilan.	west bred	, 4efei , Sonh	स् 			
Date: 200, 5	1.23						

Executed at: Hofei . Chino.	, this		day of	 , 2020.
(city and country)	31	e vo		
	Janqiu Ji			
Witnessed by: Jo 10				
	11 1.	•••		
Name (Pont):	floje)			
Date: 2020 207223	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•••		
8 % 8				
Witnessed by: Ata	***************************************			
Name (Print): Yearsing Fox Address: No.669 Chang Liang West Road, He	fei Anthu			
Date: 25> 47 23				

Executed at: Hofei China this	day of	 , 2020.
(city and country)		
	334	
Meihua	Gao 1	
Witnessed by: 570		
Name (Print): Mian Qina		
Name (Print): Mi a r Qing Address: NO-669 Changjiong West Road Hofoi Antoni (Lina	٤	
Date: 2029 07.23		
Witnessed by: <u>Gal</u>		
Name (Print): Yan Xins Fa		
Name (Print): Yunx/re Fra Address: No. W. Changian West Load, Hefre. Only		
Date: 3890. 57 23		
1200,		

Executed at: <u>Hefei , China</u> , this, this,		. 2020.
Jun Chen	}	
Witnessed by: 15 % Name (Print): Mian Vina Address: No. 161 Chang jiang West Rad. Hefei Anhai China Date: 2020.01.23		
Witnessed by: 138 Name (Print): Years Fa Address: No. 169 Charging West food Ne. fee; Andre Date: 2020, 27 23		